

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2025

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.04.15
19:54:35
+0530

Shalin Pankaj Sheth ... Applicant

Versus

Neuvo Foods LLP and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Karan Fafat instructed by Jani & Parikh, Advocate for the
Applicant/Claimant.

None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Fafat, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that despite service of the proceedings neither any payment has been made under the award nor any one remains present and that since there is no information with respect to the assets belonging to the Respondents available with the Applicant, this Court may direct disclosures against the Respondents in terms of J.6 of the Execution Application.

2. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered his submissions, this Court is of the view that the Respondents be directed to file disclosure in terms of J.6 on oath within a period of four weeks.

3. List on **2nd July 2026**.
4. Let the disclosures be made as above.
5. Let copy of this order be served upon the Respondents and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)